
2006 Good and Services Award Data
Illinois Tollway

2700 Ogden Avenue
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-241-6800
630-505-9270

Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

Mark IV I-Pass Transponders07-0016 Mark IV IVHS, Inc. Sole Source 8/17/2007 8/16/2010
Insurance, Group Benefit Healthcare Plan  RFP06-0121 Blue Cross/Blue Shield Request for Proposals 3/1/2007 2/28/2008
Andrew Tower Parts07-0020 Hutton Communications Inc. CMS for ISTHA 2/1/2007 1/31/2008 $20,000.00
VES Equipment06-0222 SAIC Sole Source 1/10/2007 12/31/2007 $2,458,980.50
Hepatits  B Vaccination06-0161 Maxim Health System Invitation for Bid 1/1/2007 12/31/2007
Consolidated Customer Service  Center06-0164 Transcore LP Request for Proposals 1/1/2007 12/31/2009
Arbitrage Rebate Calculation Services06-0189 Chapman and Cutler LLP None 1/1/2007 1/1/2010
Gradall Parts - Genuine06-0193 Finkbiner Equipment Co Quote 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $5,000.00
Aftermarket Lamps & Flashers06-0219 Vehile  Maintenance Program CMS Master Contract 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $5,000.00
AVI Equipment07-0008 Mark IV Sole Source 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $643,349.54
Abrasives, Winter Roadway07-0009 Meyer Material Co. CMS for ISTHA 1/1/2007 6/30/2007
Call Out Service Emergency ( Veeder Root)07-0013 Stenstrom Petroleum Services Grp. None 1/1/2007 12/31/2007
Automotive Chemicals07-0018 Murphy Ace Hardware Multi-Quote 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $6,000.00
Delineator (Sign) Posts07-0023 Allied Tube & Conduit None 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $12,000.00
Vehicles - Pickup 6,400 extended cab 4 door  - 4wd06-0007 Morrow Brothers Ford, Inc. CMS Master Contract 12/31/2006 4/30/2007 $310,297.00
Storage Container Rental07-0017 Great Lakes Kwik Space Multi-Quote 12/26/2006 12/31/2007 $9,380.00
Overhead Door Repair06-0041 Builders Chicago Corporation Invitation for Bid 12/1/2006 11/30/2007 $67,000.00
Re-Refined Motor Oil06-0140 Enterprise Oil Compnay CMS Master Contract 12/1/2006 9/30/2007 $60,000.00
Fire Alarm Inspection06-0178 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Company Multi-Quote 12/1/2006 11/30/2007 $16,000.00
Genertor Maintenance06-0187 Inland Detroit Diesel Multi-Quote 12/1/2006 11/30/2007 $7,000.00
Window Washing @ CA06-0191 American Natl Skyline Inc. of IL Multi-Quote 12/1/2006 11/30/2007 $5,780.00
Asphalt-Cold Patch06-0195 Minneapolis Asphalt Systems Quote 12/1/2006 11/30/2007 $20,646.50
Fuses & Fuseholders06-0198 Evergreen Supply Company Quote 12/1/2006 11/30/2007 $14,000.00
Fuses & Fuseholders06-0198 JP Simons Quote 12/1/2006 11/30/2007 $1,000.00
Aftermarket Brakes06-0200 All Products Automotive None 12/1/2006 11/30/2007 $2,000.00
Aftermarket Brakes06-0200 Mid Illinois Caliper Co None 12/1/2006 11/30/2007 $2,000.00

Uniforms-Outerwear-Polo Shirts06-0204 Silk Screen Express, Inc. CMS for ISTHA 12/1/2006 11/30/2007
Miscellaneous Aftermarket Parts06-0209 All Products Automotive Multi-Quote 12/1/2006 11/30/2007 $6,000.00
Pitney Bowes06-0213 Pitney Bowes Corporation Multi-Quote 12/1/2006 11/30/2007 $35,000.00
Re-Surfacing Money Room Floor06-0139 U.S. Floor Corporation Invitation for Bid 11/30/2006 12/31/2006 $42,902.30
Scavenger Service06-0084 Crown Recycling & Waste Service Invitation for Bid 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $43,413.00
Scavenger Service06-0084 DisposAll Waste Services Invitation for Bid 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $1,620.00
Scavenger Service06-0084 Groot Industries Invitation for Bid 11/1/2006 10/31/2007
Scavenger Service06-0084 Waste Management of Illinois, Inc. Invitation for Bid 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $51,527.00

Tuesday, January 09, 2007 Page 1 of 6



Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

Abrasives,  Coal Slag (Sandblasting)06-0113 U.S. Minerals, LLC Quote 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $21,850.00
TIMS Partnership06-0117 WMAQ-TV/NBC5 Request for Proposals 11/1/2006 10/31/2008
Electrical Supplies06-0151 Evergreen Supply Company Quote 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $12,000.00
Door  Locks & Hardware06-0153 Suburban Door Check & Lock SVC Multi-Quote 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $6,000.00

Luminaires & Components06-0157 Tepper Electric Supply CMS for ISTHA 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $110,000.00
Scavenger Service (M-12)06-0158 Affordable Waste System LLC Quote 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $4,080.00
Scavenger Service (M-7 Plaza 1)06-0163 Veolia ES Solid Wste Midwest Inc Quote 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $4,620.00
Annual Steel06-0169 Napco Steel Incorporated Quote 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $4,000.00
Annual Steel06-0169 Napco Steel Incorporated Quote 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $20,000.00
Misc General Use Industrial Supplies06-0175 Fort Dearborn Enterprises Inc. Invitation for Bid 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $24,500.00
Bottled Water Service06-0190 Ace Coffee Bar Inc Multi-Quote 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $18,000.00
Fusees - Red Warning Flares06-0199 Standard Fusee Corporation CMS Master Contract 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $12,000.00
Scavenger Service (Plaza 52)06-0203 Veolia ES Solid Wst Midwest Inc Quote 11/1/2006 9/30/2007 $5,304.00
Intellect Cards ( Repair)06-0207 Intellect Tech None 11/1/2006 10/31/2007 $24,999.00
Aluminum Extrusion (PO)06-0135 Rocal, Incorporated CMS for ISTHA 10/31/2006 11/29/2006 $141,000.00
*999 Cellular Service06-0081 Marketing Alternatives, Inc. Req for Proposals P&A 10/1/2006 9/30/2011
Expansion of E-0606-0085 Carmichael Construction, Inc. Invitation for Bid 10/1/2006 11/30/2006 $91,766.00
Automatic Spreader Controls (Cirus)06-0090 Monroe Truck & Equipment, Inc. CMS for ISTHA 10/1/2006 2/28/2007 $139,175.00
Door, Plaza's  & Building06-0096 F. W. Kline, Inc. Multi-Quote 10/1/2006 9/30/2007 $2,000.00
Rock Salt Bulk06-0097 Cargill Salt Company CMS Master Contract 10/1/2006 7/31/2007 $2,359,516.90
Rock Salt Bulk06-0097 Morton Salt CMS Master Contract 10/1/2006 7/31/2007 $202,589.40
Rock Salt Bulk06-0097 North American Salt CMS Master Contract 10/1/2006 7/31/2007 $780,270.40
Vehicle - Trucks, Cab & Chassis / Bodies Liftgates06-0099 Dennison Corporation CMS for ISTHA 10/1/2006 5/31/2007 $89,997.00
Vehicle -Trucks, Cab & Chassis / Bodies Liftgates&06-0099 Dennison Corporation CMS for ISTHA 10/1/2006 5/31/2007 $41,899.00
Vehicle- Trucks, Cab & Chassis / Bodies Liftgates&06-0099 Sutton Ford CMS for ISTHA 10/1/2006 5/31/2007 $76,880.00
Vehicle Mopar/Chrysler Jeep Auto and Truck Parts/06-0100 River Front Chrysler Jeep Multi-Quote 10/1/2006 9/30/2007 $11,000.00
Dresser Loader Parts/Genuine06-0101 Roland Machinery Company Multi-Quote 10/1/2006 9/30/2007 $22,000.00
Tires06-0102 Chicago Bandag, Incorporated CMS Master Contract 10/1/2006 7/31/2008
Tires06-0102 K & M Tire, Incorporated CMS Master Contract 10/1/2006 7/31/2008
Tires06-0102 Pomp Tire Service CMS Master Contract 10/1/2006 7/31/2008
Calcium Chloride Pellets06-0110 Industrial Systems Ltd. CMS Master Contract 10/1/2006 7/31/2007 $13,890.00

Calcium Chloride Liquid06-0111 Gasaway Maintenance Company CMS Master Contract 10/1/2006 7/31/2007 $31,125.00
Aftermarket-Belts & Hoses06-0122 Auto Clutch/All Brake, Incorporated CMS for ISTHA 10/1/2006 9/30/2008 $26,000.00
Aftermarket-Wiper Blades & Parts06-0123 All Products Automotive, Inc. CMS Master Contract 10/1/2006 9/30/2007 $8,500.00
Gasoline and Diesel/BioDiesel Fuel06-0146 Christian County Farmers Supply Col CMS for ISTHA 10/1/2006 9/30/2007 $2,002,000.00
Gasoline and Diesel/BioDiesel Fuel06-0146 Conserv FS, Incorporated CMS for ISTHA 10/1/2006 9/30/2007 $437,250.00
Gasoline and Diesel/BioDiesel Fuel06-0146 G. Cooper Oils CMS for ISTHA 10/1/2006 9/30/2007 $1,559,525.00
Boiler Maintenance06-0160 Jones Environmental Control Inc Multi-Quote 10/1/2006 9/30/2007 $4,699.00
Call Center Software Licensing06-0186 Central Management Services CMS Master Contract 10/1/2006 12/31/2006

Tuesday, January 09, 2007 Page 2 of 6



Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

Construction Risk Management06-0061 Risk Resources None 9/1/2006 11/30/2006
Vehicle -Truck Cab Chassis W/Post Pounder06-0093 International Truck & Engine Corp. dba Prairi CMS for ISTHA 9/1/2006 2/1/2007
Vehicles Cab Utility Body w/Aerial Replace06-0106 International Truck & Engine Corp. dba Prairi CMS for ISTHA 9/1/2006 2/1/2007 $154,344.00
Vehicle - Truck Platform w/Stake Body & Rear Cha06-0107 International Truck & Engine Corp. dba Prairi CMS for ISTHA 9/1/2006 2/1/2007 $211,023.00

Janitoral Supplies-Lysol06-0115 All American Paper Multi-Quote 9/1/2006 8/31/2007 $13,200.00
Safety Supplies06-0116 Safety Supply Multi-Quote 9/1/2006 8/31/2007 $24,500.00
Vehicle - Trailer Monted Sewer and Catch Basin Va06-0119 Temco Machinery, Inc. CMS for ISTHA 9/1/2006 2/1/2007 $207,000.00
Flink Spreader Parts06-0124 Lindco Equipment Sales, Inc. CMS Master Contract 9/1/2006 8/31/2007 $26,000.00
Monroe Spreader Parts06-0126 Monroe Truck Equipment, Inc. CMS Master Contract 9/1/2006 8/31/2007
Message Sign Maintenance06-0127 Daktronics Inc. None 9/1/2006 8/31/2007 $14,790.00
Aluminun Sign Blanks06-0128 Rocal, Incorporated CMS for ISTHA 9/1/2006 7/31/2007
Replacement Carpeting06-0136 OEC Business Interiors, Inc. CMS for ISTHA 9/1/2006 12/31/2006
Vehicles Truck, Cab & Chassis w/Van Body (Mone06-0138 International Truck & Engine Corp. dba Prairi CMS for ISTHA 9/1/2006 2/1/2007 $75,737.00
Fire Extinguisher Service & Parts06-0143 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Co None 9/1/2006 8/31/2007 $6,900.00
Scrap Tire Disposal (CW)06-0144 Liberty Tire SVC of Ohio LLC Multi-Quote 9/1/2006 8/31/2007 $7,800.00
GIS Software06-0145 Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc CMS Master Contract 9/1/2006 12/31/2006 $53,142.48
OCR Software Upgrade06-0147 Scientific Applications International Corp. Sole Source 9/1/2006 12/31/2006 $51,694.00
Cement,  Fast Setting Concrete06-0154 Bindan Corp Multi-Quote 9/1/2006 8/31/2007 $8,000.00
Conveyor, Salt, Belt Type06-0006 Dome Corporation of North America CMS for ISTHA 8/1/2006 10/31/2006
Insurance - Risk Management Audit06-0059 Risk Resources Request for Proposals 8/1/2006 12/31/2006 $25,090.00
Vehicle Maintenance Chemicals06-0083 B. E. Atlas Company CMS Master Contract 8/1/2006 7/31/2007 $5,000.00
Skid Steer Loader06-0088 Westside Tractor Sales Company CMS for ISTHA 8/1/2006 10/16/2006
Asphalt Reclaimer06-0095 Steve's Equipment Service, Inc. CMS for ISTHA 8/1/2006 12/29/2006 $144,502.00
Multi - Mode Fiber Optic Cable Strap Replace and 06-0098 Adesta LLC None 8/1/2006 7/31/2007 $20,000.00
Gloves, Disposable Vinyl06-0103 Progressive Industries Multi-Quote 8/1/2006 7/31/2007 $6,500.00
Gloves, Leather Work06-0104 Safety Supply Illinois Multi-Quote 8/1/2006 7/31/2007 $6,200.00
Professional Painting Supplies06-0105 Murphy Ace Hardware Multi-Quote 8/1/2006 7/31/2007 $13,200.00
Knoll Proprietary Modular Furniture06-0109 Resource One CMS Master Contract 8/1/2006 7/31/2007 $45,000.00
Janitoral Supplies06-0114 The Standard Companies Multi-Quote 8/1/2006 7/31/2007 $24,500.00
Website Design06-0120 Trekk Cross-Media None 8/1/2006 7/31/2007 $19,950.00
Elevator CSC Maintenance06-0129 Long Elevator and Mach Co Inc None 8/1/2006 7/31/2007 $3,100.00

Elevator Maintenance CA06-0130 Long Elevator and Mach Co Inc None 8/1/2006 7/31/2007 $6,500.00
Elevator Maintenance CW06-0131 Long Elevator and Mach Co Inc None 8/1/2006 7/31/2007 $3,100.00
Utilization Availability Analysis /NERA06-0132 National Economic Research Association, Inc. Sole Source 8/1/2006 8/31/2006 $56,061.25
R3 System Group Inc06-0133 R3 System Group Inc None 8/1/2006 7/31/2007 $4,999.00
Tubular Steel Post06-0134 Allied Tube and Conduit CMS Master Contract 8/1/2006 5/31/2007 $8,500.00
Soy Oil06-0112 Conserv FS dba Lake Cook Farm Supply Co. Multi-Quote 7/12/2006 7/11/2007 $24,500.00
HVAC Parts06-0065 C. S. Fuller, Inc. CMS for ISTHA 7/1/2006 6/30/2007 $8,500.00
HVAC Parts06-0065 Climatic Control, Inc. CMS for ISTHA 7/1/2006 6/30/2007 $2,500.00

Tuesday, January 09, 2007 Page 3 of 6



Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

HVAC Parts06-0065 Precision Control System CMS for ISTHA 7/1/2006 6/30/2007 $26,000.00
Wausau Snowplow Repair Parts06-0072 Lindco Equipment Sales, Inc. CMS for ISTHA 7/1/2006 6/30/2007 $86,000.00
Reflective Material Sheeting06-0079 Minnesota Mining & Manufacturing CMS Master Contract 7/1/2006 6/30/2007 $220,267.00
Paper, Receipt06-0080 Sound Impressions, Inc. CMS for ISTHA 7/1/2006 6/30/2007 $38,500.00

ISO 9000  Registration with UL06-0087 Underwriter Labortories Inc None 7/1/2006 6/30/2007 $16,000.00
White Woven Commercial Envelopes06-0108 Meadwestvaco Corp. CMS Master Contract 7/1/2006 6/30/2007 $15,000.00
Refurbishment of Automatic Coin Machines06-0094 Transtoll Pty Limited Sole Source 6/29/2006 9/12/2006 $2,972,598.00
Cement, Type 1 and Set 45 MCCann Industries Multi-Quote 6/19/2006 5/31/2007 $9,742.50
Guardrail Fasteners06-0069 LA Fastners Inc Multi-Quote 6/15/2006 6/14/2007 $9,900.00
Towing Service Tollway Vehicles (Old #05-0147)06-0025-S E & R Towing Invitation for Bid 6/1/2006 4/30/2007 $2,775.00
Towing Service Tollway Vehicles (Old #05-0147)06-0025-S Pete's A Towing Invitation for Bid 6/1/2006 4/30/2007 $9,680.00
Towing Service Tollway Vehicles (Old #05-0147)06-0025-S West & Sons Towing Invitation for Bid 6/1/2006 4/30/2007 $10,915.00
Heat Shrink Terminals06-0068 Alpha One Source, Inc. Multi-Quote 6/1/2006 5/31/2007 $5,000.00
Heat Shrink Terminals06-0068 L. A. Fasteners, Inc. Multi-Quote 6/1/2006 5/31/2007 $4,000.00
Caterplliar/Cummins Engine part(OEM)06-0075 Chicago International Trucks Multi-Quote 6/1/2006 5/31/2007 $18,000.00
Aftermarket Emergency Automotive Parts RFP06-0078 Chicago International Trucks Multi-Quote 6/1/2006 5/31/2007 $18,000.00
Vehicle Cargo Van Medium Duty06-0051 Dennison Corporation CMS Master Contract 5/15/2006 5/14/2007 $592,172.00
Vehicle Cargo Van Medium Duty06-0051 Dennison Corporation CMS Master Contract 5/15/2006 5/14/2007 $592,172.00
Vehicles - Vans Cargo 9,500 Aerial Lift & Adrian S06-0051 Dennison Corporation CMS Master Contract 5/15/2006 5/14/2007 $592,172.00
Vehicles - Pickup 6,000 2wd06-0051 Dennison Corporation CMS Master Contract 5/15/2006 5/14/2007 $592,172.00
Paint Gun Cleaning Services06-0073 Heritage-Crystal Clean LLC Multi-Quote 5/10/2006 5/31/2007 $2,785.00
Safe Repair04-6615 M Lange Inc Invitation for Bid 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $30,000.00
Elevator Maintenance @ Plaza's06-0012R Long Elevator and Machine Co Invitation for Bid 5/1/2006 4/30/2006 $8,250.00
Towing Service Tollway Vehicles (Old #05-0147)06-0025 Airline Towing, Inc. Invitation for Bid 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $5,000.00
Towing Service Tollway Vehicles (Old #05-0147)06-0025 Ernie's Wrecker Service, Inc. Invitation for Bid 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $8,000.00
Towing Service Tollway Vehicles (Old #05-0147)06-0025 Maggio Auto & Truck Ctr Invitation for Bid 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $12,000.00
Towing Service Tollway Vehicles (Old #05-0147)06-0025 RB's Automotive & Towing Invitation for Bid 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $3,000.00
Towing Service Tollway Vehicles (Old #05-0147)06-0025 Redmons Village Towing, Inc. Invitation for Bid 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $18,000.00
Towing Service Tollway Vehicles (Old #05-0147)06-0025 Roger Whitmore Automotive Services, Inc. Invitation for Bid 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $7,000.00
Towing Service Tollway Vehicles (Old #05-0147)06-0025-S Maggio's Truck Center, Inc. Invitation for Bid 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $14,000.00
Whelen Lighting Products06-0032 Whelen Engineering Co., Inc. CMS Master Contract 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $37,000.00

I-PASS Packaging, and Back-Office Support06-0040 IGOR The Watchdog Group Request for Proposals 5/1/2006 5/31/2009 $3,202,500.00
Blades, Snow Plow06-0048 Valk Manufacturing Co. CMS for ISTHA 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $102,000.00
Trailers, Portable with toilets Pl-67 & 6906-0053 New Action Mobile Ind. Inc. Multi-Quote 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $4,770.00
Trailer Sanitatin Systems06-0053 New Action Mobile Ind. LLC. Multi-Quote 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $4,770.00
Reflectors, Roadway06-0056 AKT Corporation CMS Master Contract 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $16,500.00
Reflectors, Roadway06-0056 Minnesota Mining & Manufacturing (3M) CMS Master Contract 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $17,000.00
Sand, Stone & Gravel06-0057 Conco Western Stone Co. CMS for ISTHA 5/1/2006 3/31/2007 $20,112.50
Sand, Stone & Gravel06-0057 Feltes Sand and Gravel Co. CMS for ISTHA 5/1/2006 3/31/2007 $5,368.75

Tuesday, January 09, 2007 Page 4 of 6



Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

Sand, Stone & Gravel06-0057 Macklin, Inc. CMS for ISTHA 5/1/2006 3/31/2007 $10,915.00
Sand, Stone & Gravel06-0057 Plote Construction Co. CMS for ISTHA 5/1/2006 3/31/2007 $3,604.00
Sand, Stone & Gravel06-0057 Renner Quarries. CMS for ISTHA 5/1/2006 3/31/2007 $3,615.00
Sand, Stone & Gravel06-0057 Rockford Blacktop CMS for ISTHA 5/1/2006 3/31/2007 $28,845.00

Sanitation Systems - Fresh Water06-0060 Service Sanitation Inc Multi-Quote 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $26,388.00
Traffic Cones & Barrels06-0064 Work Area Protection Corp. CMS Master Contract 5/1/2006 3/31/2007 $9,000.00
Hydraulic Hose Fabrication06-0071 Catching Fluidpower Inc Multi-Quote 5/1/2006 4/30/2007 $4,000.00
Batteries - AAA - D05-0034 Tepper Elec tric Supply Co CMS Master Contract 4/30/2006 4/30/2007 $10,000.00
Next Generation Network NGN Cicso Hardw06-0024 SBC DatacComm Inc CMS Master Contract 4/14/2006 10/13/2007 $7,263,251.00
Next Generation Network NGN Cicso Hardware & 06-0024 SBC DatacComm Inc CMS Master Contract 4/14/2006 10/13/2007 $1,048,508.00
Hazardous Waste06-0014 Environmental Waste Services Invitation for Bid 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $50,000.00
Tires - Rubber-Scrap Pieces06-0015R Despos All Waste Services LLC Invitation for Bid 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $21,875.00
Legal Construction Claim Specialist06-0016 Trauner Consulting Services, Ic. Request for Proposals 4/1/2006 3/31/2009
Legal Construction Claim Specialist06-0016 URS Corporation None 4/1/2006 3/31/2009
Asphalt Hot Mix - Bituminous06-0044 Alpha Construction Corp CMS Master Contract 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $3,650.00
Asphalt Hot Mix - Bituminous06-0044 Arrow Road Construction Co. CMS Master Contract 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $17,000.00
Asphalt Hot Mix - Bituminous06-0044 DuPage Materials Co. CMS Master Contract 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $5,587.50
Asphalt Hot Mix - Bituminous06-0044 Gallagher Materials Corp. CMS Master Contract 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $7,200.00
Asphalt Hot Mix - Bituminous06-0044 Geneva Construction Co. CMS Master Contract 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $11,850.00
Asphalt Hot Mix - Bituminous06-0044 K-Five Construction Corp CMS Master Contract 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $18,374.50
Asphalt Hot Mix - Bituminous06-0044 Northwest Illinois Construction CMS Master Contract 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $14,850.00
Asphalt Hot Mix - Bituminous06-0044 Peter Baker & Sons CMS Master Contract 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $14,000.00
Asphalt Hot Mix - Bituminous06-0044 Plote Construction Co. CMS Master Contract 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $2,500.00
Asphalt Hot Mix - Bituminous06-0044 Rock Road Companis Inc. CMS Master Contract 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $3,600.00
Asphalt Hot Mix - Bituminous06-0044 Rockford Blacktop Const. Co. CMS Master Contract 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $8,125.00
Laminates06-0046 Jaeckle Wholesale Inc Multi-Quote 4/1/2006 3/28/2008 $24,000.00
Parts Cleaner Units06-0050 Solvent Systems Intrntal Inc Multi-Quote 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $11,300.00
Chains Hooks & Links06-0054 John Sakash Company, Inc. Invitation for Bid 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $9,500.00
New Holland/Ford Tractor Parts06-0062 Martin Implement Sales, Inc. Multi-Quote 4/1/2006 3/31/2007 $9,000.00
I-PASS Toll & Traffic Mgmt SystemMIP-95-797 Transcore Request for Proposals 4/1/2006 9/30/2004
Decals State Police Vehicle06-0045 Graphic Design International CMS Master Contract 3/22/2006 6/30/2006 $17,851.00

Motorola Radio Parts06-0008 Morotola Inc. CMS Master Contract 3/1/2006 2/28/2007 $50,000.00
Abrasives, Winter Roadway06-0011R Meyer Material Co. CMS for ISTHA 3/1/2006 11/30/2006 $83,611.50
Elevator Relief Valve Testing - Freight06-0013 Colley Elevator Company Quote 3/1/2006 2/28/2007 $9,500.00
Money Bags, Clear Plastic, Dual Side by Side06-0019 A. Rifkin Co. CMS for ISTHA 3/1/2006 1/31/2007 $51,000.00
Plumbing Supplies06-0029 Murphy Ace Hardware Multi-Quote 3/1/2006 2/28/2007 $9,900.00
Welding Supplies06-0031 Linde Gas LLC Multi-Quote 3/1/2006 2/28/2007 $15,100.00
Crack Sealing Materials06-0034 Deery American Corp. CMS Master Contract 3/1/2006 1/31/2008 $133,650.00
Propane Cylinders, Liquid06-0036 Amerigas Propane LP Multi-Quote 3/1/2006 2/28/2007 $5,015.00

Tuesday, January 09, 2007 Page 5 of 6



Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

Chiller Maintenance06-0055 York International  Corp Multi-Quote 3/1/2006 2/28/2007 $9,000.00
Fuel, Unleaded (Gasoline)06-0021 G Cooper Oil Company, Inc. CMS for ISTHA 2/23/2006 10/1/2006 $67,500.00
Fuel, Unleaded (Gasoline)06-0021 Petroleum Traders Corp. CMS for ISTHA 2/23/2006 10/1/2006 $1,577,400.00
UPS Miantenance @ Plazas05-0094 DC Group Inc Invitation for Bid 2/1/2006 12/31/2008 $93,376.00

Vehicles - Cab & Chassis  8,600 Utility Body (9,2005-0098 Morrow Brothers Ford Inc CMS for ISTHA 2/1/2006 2/1/2006 $125,200.00
Electronic Parts06-0003 Midco Electronic Supply CMS for ISTHA 2/1/2006 1/31/2007 $18,000.00
Vehicles - Snow Plows06-0017 Prairie International CMS Master Contract 2/1/2006 1/31/2007
Vehicles - Snow Plows06-0017 Prairie International CMS Master Contract 2/1/2006 1/31/2007
Boiler Treatment & Cooling Tower  Chemicals06-0018 H-O-H Chemicals Incorporated Multi-Quote 2/1/2006 1/31/2008 $12,500.00
Hydraulic Hose & Fittings - # to be issued 1/15/06 J06-0020 Geib Industries Incorporated CMS for ISTHA 2/1/2006 9/30/2008 $13,000.00
Fuel, Unleaded (Gasoline)06-0021 G Cooper Oil Co. CMS for ISTHA 2/1/2006 1/31/2007 $67,500.00
Case Equipment Parts06-0027 Miller Bradford & Risberg Inc. Multi-Quote 2/1/2006 1/31/2007 $9,500.00
Pick-Up Truck06-0007 Dennison Corp CMS Master Contract 1/15/2006 1/14/2007 $65,232.00
Vehicles - Pickup 6,400 extended cab 4 door  - 4wd06-0007 Finish Line Ford CMS Master Contract 1/15/2006 1/14/2007 $310,297.00
Vehicle -Truck Crewcab P/U 4DR 6P06-0007 Landmark Ford Inc CMS Master Contract 1/15/2006 1/14/2007 $23,502.00
Vehicle - Truck Mini Cargo Van06-0007 Roanoke Motor Company Inc CMS Master Contract 1/15/2006 1/14/2007 $80,154.00
Vehicle -Truck Crewcab P/U 4DR 6P06-0039 Bob Ridings Inc. CMS Master Contract 1/15/2006 1/14/2007 $23,502.00
Office Supplies05-0156 Office Depot CMS Master Contract 1/10/2006 12/31/2007 $63,000.00
Vehicles - Police Pursuit Dodge Chargers05-0157 Bob Ridings CMS Master Contract 1/5/2006 5/31/2006 $158,135.00
Posts, Delineator05-0109 Xcessories Squared CMS Master Contract 1/1/2006 12/31/2006 $9,500.00
Painting of  Vehicles05-0113 Ward Auto Body Inc Invitation for Bid 1/1/2006 12/31/2008 $750,000.00
Forklift Repair05-0116 Crown Lift Trucks Invitation for Bid 1/1/2006 12/31/2007 $8,000.00
Forklift Repair05-0116 Crown Lift Trucks Invitation for Bid 1/1/2006 12/31/2007 $20,000.00
Ballasts, Flourescent & Hid Lighting05-0117 Neher Electyric Supl Inc CMS Master Contract 1/1/2006 12/31/2007 $18,000.00
Electrical, Wiring Devices05-0118 JP Simons & Co CMS Master Contract 1/1/2006 12/31/2006 $4,000.00
Investment Banking Services Supplemental05-0120 Multiple Vendors Request for Proposals 1/1/2006 1/31/2007 $0.00
Financial Advisory Services Supplemental05-0121 Multiple Vendors Request for Proposals 1/1/2006 12/31/2006 $0.00
Dual Locking Strips - Reclosable Fasteners05-0123 Quester Mfrs Rep CMS for ISTHA 1/1/2006 12/31/2007 $107,000.00
Channelizers & Components Lane05-0137 Impact Recovery Systems Inc CMS for ISTHA 1/1/2006 12/31/2007 $90,000.00
Automotive Chemicals (ISTHA)05-0145 Murphy Ace Hardware Multi-Quote 1/1/2006 12/31/2006
Alamo Mower Parts (Rebid)06-0009 Alamo Sales Corporation CMS Master Contract 1/1/2006 12/31/2007 $17,000.00

Aftermarket-Brake Pads - Police Pursuit06-0010 Alko Automotive CMS Master Contract 1/1/2006 12/31/2007 $12,000.00
Temporary Staffing for CA06-0022 Precise Staffing Services Request for Proposals 1/1/2006 12/31/2007 $500,000.00
Gradall Parts - Genuine06-0023 Finkbiner Equipment Co Multi-Quote 1/1/2006 12/31/2006 $9,000.00
Background Check Services06-0028 Infotrack Info Services Inc. Multi-Quote 1/1/2006 12/31/2006 $999.00
Veeder Root06-0043 Stenstrom Petroleum Svcs Gorup Multi-Quote 1/1/2006 12/31/2006 $9,500.00

Tuesday, January 09, 2007 Page 6 of 6


